PRESS RELEA

September 12, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Megan Coats, Management Analyst 562-431-2527 ext. 1345 mcoats@sealbeachca.gov

CITY OF SEAL BEACH TO HOST GROUNDBREAKING CEREMONY FOR THE SEAL BEACH TENNIS AND PICKLEBALL CENTER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

SEAL BEACH, CA – The City of Seal Beach will host a Groundbreaking Ceremony for the Seal Beach Tennis and Pickleball Center. The Center is an incredibly valued resource in the community, and improvements include a new clubhouse and court improvements.

Date: Wednesday, October 11, 2023

Location: Seal Beach Tennis and Pickleball Center 3900 Lampson Ave. Seal Beach, CA 90740

Time: 4:30 p.m.

During construction, the Seal Beach Tennis and Pickleball Center hours will be as follows:

- Members
 - Monday Friday 8:00 a.m. 9:00 p.m.
 - Saturday Sunday 8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
- Non-Members
 - Monday Friday 12:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m.
 - Saturday Sunday 12:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m.

To learn more about the programs and activities available at the Seal Beach Tennis and Pickleball Center, please visit: <u>www.sealbeachtenniscenter.com</u>.

For questions or additional information about the Groundbreaking Ceremony, please contact Megan Coats in the Community Development Department at 562-431-2527 ext. 1345 or <u>mcoats@sealbeachca.gov</u>.